City of Jefferson

September 2023

Calls for Service by Month 2023

120 113
103
96 total calls for 100 9
service %0 77
60
40
20
Calls for Service by
Call Source - 0
June July August September

September 2023

*June 2023 is the first full month for which data is available after the implementation of the new
computer aided dispatch (CAD) system.

Top Calls for Service - September 2023
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Citizen Contact / Traffic Stop / Assist Other Agency Domestic Civil Problem
911 = Phone m Deputy Initiated Assist Violation Disturbance

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 10/3/23 10:40



Non-

Calls by Primary Deputy - September
2023

Call Type by Primary Deputy - September 2023
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City of Jefferson

September 2023

Incident Type Sum of Sep-22  Sum of Sep-23 Raw Difference % Change

Animal Complaint 1 1 0 0%
Area Check 0 3 3 -
Assist Other Agency 3 5 2 67%
Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle 1 3 2 200%
Audible Alarm - Police 0 1 1 -
Burglary 1 0 -1 -100%
Check Welfare 6 4 -2 -33%
Citizen Contact / Assist 6 13 7 117%
Civil Problem 8 5 -3 -38%
Community Event 0 3 3 -
CPR 1 0 -1 -100%
Crash 3 3 0 0%
Criminal Mischief 0 1 1 -
Disturbance 0 2 2 -
Domestic Disturbance 4 5 1 25%
Driving Complaint 2 2 0 0%
Driving Under Influence 0 1 1 -
E911 Hangup 1 0 -1 -100%
Emotionally Disturbed Person 0 4 4 -
Field Interrogation Report 2 1 -1 -50%
Follow Up 0 4 4 -
Found Person 0 1 1 -
Found Property 1 1 0 0%
Harassment 1 1 0 0%
Illegal Parking 3 3 0 0%
Miscellaneous Crime 0 1 1 -
Missing Person 2 1 -1 -50%
Noise Complaint 5 1 -4 -80%
Ordinance Violation 5 0 -5 -100%
Prowler 1 0 -1 -100%
Runaway Juvenile 1 0 -1 -100%
Shots Fired 1 0 -1 -100%
Stolen Vehicle 1 2 1 100%
Suspicious Activity 6 4 -2 -33%
Suspicious Person 4 2 -2 -50%



Incident Type Sum of Sep-22  Sum of Sep-23 Raw Difference % Change

Suspicious Vehicle 2 1 -1 -50%
Theft 0 3 3 -
Theft - Shoplift 0 1 1 -
Tow 2 3 1 50%
Traffic Assist 1 0 -1 -100%
Traffic Stop / Violation 17 8 -9 -53%
Trespass 1 0 -1 -100%
Water Rescue 1 0 -1 -100%
Missing Property 1 0 -1 -100%
Unconscious / Unresponsive 1 0 -1 -100%
Robbery 0 2 2 -
Grand Total 926 96 0 0%

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 10/3/23 10:40



City of Jefferson

September 2023

Calls for Service by Time of Day and Day of Week - September 2023

Time of Day Sunday Monday Tuesday |Wednesday| Thursday Friday Saturday | Grand Total
1:00 AM 1 1

2:00 AM
3:00 AM
4:00 AM
5:00 AM
6:00 AM
7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:.00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM
10:00 PM
11:00 PM
12:00 AM
Grand Total 6 9 10 14 17 33 7
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City of Jefferson

September 2023

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time - September 2023 (excludes reactivated and deputy
initiated calls for service)

Jefferson contract deputy 0:12:13

Non-contract deputy

0:10:05 0:10:22 0:10:39 0:10:57 0:11:14 0:11:31 0:11:48 0:12:06 0:12:23

Average Dispatch to Arrival Time (Hours:Minutes:Seconds)

Calls for Service by Call Source - September 2023

Jefferson o depUty .
Non-contract deputy | 29 -

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Community Initiated B Deputy Initiated

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 10/3/23 10:40



City of Jefferson

September 2023

Average Call Length - September 2023 (excludes reactivated calls for service)

fefterson contrect depUty _ e

Non-contract deputy 1:50:21

0:00:00 0:14:24 0:28:48 0:43:12 0:57:36 1:12:00 1:26:24 1:40:48 1:55:12 2:09:36

Average Call Length (Hours: Minutes: Seconds)

Total Time Spent on Calls - September 2023 (excludes reactivated calls for service)

Non-contract deputy 58:51:11

0:00:00 12:00:00 24:00:00 36:00:00 48:00:00 60:00:00 72:00:00 84:00:00 96:00:00

Total Time Spent on Calls (Hours: Minutes: Seconds)

Marion County Sheriff's Office Print Date/Time: 10/3/23 10:40



Patrol Zone:

Month:

Total Calls for Service:
Print Date/Time:

SMS-JEFFERSON
September 2023

96

10/3/23 10:40

*Note: One call for service can generate multiple incident numbers

Incident #

2023-00022326
2023-00022351
2023-00022353
2023-00022389
2023-00022403
2023-00022417
2023-00022424
2023-00022430
2023-00022488
2023-00022518
2023-00022519
2023-00022589
2023-00022616
2023-00022739
2023-00022758
2023-00022795
2023-00022802
2023-00022846
2023-00022857
2023-00023019
2023-00023042
2023-00023106
2023-00023270
2023-00023293
2023-00023294
2023-00023305
2023-00023383
2023-00023388
2023-00023411
2023-00023524
2023-00023546
2023-00023596
2023-00023614
2023-00023620
2023-00023632
2023-00023639
2023-00023645
2023-00023646

Incident Date
9/1/231:20
9/1/23 8:46
9/1/23 7:35
9/1/23 10:22
9/1/23 13:48
9/1/23 15:21
9/1/23 16:13
9/1/23 16:45
9/1/23 23:44
9/2/23 9:28
9/2/239:20
9/2/23 21:50
9/3/23 6:26
9/4/23 5:03
9/4/23 8:25
9/4/23 13:09
9/4/23 11:27
9/4/23 19:05
9/4/23 20:50
9/5/23 14:44
9/5/23 16:24
9/5/23 22:47
9/6/23 17:49
9/6/23 20:54
9/6/23 21:00
9/6/23 23:49
9/7/23 10:28
9/7/23 10:56
9/7/23 12:38
9/7/23 23:22
9/8/23 3:46
9/8/23 11:43
9/8/23 12:45
9/8/23 13:09
9/8/23 13:44
9/8/23 14:35
9/8/23 14:56
9/8/23 14:56

Incident Type

Crash

Community Event
Emotionally Disturbed Person
Found Property

Theft

lllegal Parking

Traffic Stop / Violation
Citizen Contact / Assist
Animal Complaint
Citizen Contact / Assist
Suspicious Activity
Citizen Contact / Assist
Tow

Domestic Disturbance
Stolen Vehicle

Driving Complaint
Theft - Shoplift

Area Check

Theft

Traffic Stop / Violation
Found Person
Emotionally Disturbed Person
Tow

Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation
Check Welfare

Follow Up

Area Check

Domestic Disturbance
Citizen Contact / Assist
Domestic Disturbance
Assist Other Agency
Harassment

Criminal Mischief
Citizen Contact / Assist
lllegal Parking

Traffic Stop / Violation
Traffic Stop / Violation

Dispatch to Arrival
0:24:20
0:00:00
0:00:41
1:29:36
0:00:00
0:02:51
0:00:00
0:07:13
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:21:07
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:17:23
0:15:54
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:31:23
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:09:57
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:03:57
0:00:00
0:23:32
0:30:05
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00

Start to Close
2:13:22
3:48:35
1:26:32
3:39:25
0:38:35
0:35:42
0:17:21
0:36:49
0:26:11
0:02:20
2:03:01
1:25:45
0:41:05
1:55:19
1:42:29
0:11:00
4:09:38
0:10:36
0:30:25
0:14:38
0:42:47
0:46:18
0:28:41
0:03:10
0:43:02
0:22:21
0:00:10
0:17:03
0:57:58
0:12:14
1:37:29
1:08:40
0:30:47
2:27:27
0:44:53
0:06:02
0:01:10
0:00:49

Primary Unit
A120
A172
A172
A120
Al172
A172
A172
A172
A034
A172
A172
A190
A043
A143
A143
A143
Al172
Al172
Al172
A143
A180
A025
A152
A152
A152
A152
A172
A172
A143
A152
A155
A172
Al172
A152
A172
A172
A172
A172

Deputy Type
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy



Incident #

2023-00023659
2023-00023661
2023-00023677
2023-00023678
2023-00023847
2023-00024035
2023-00024140
2023-00024153
2023-00024206
2023-00024318
2023-00024341
2023-00024394
2023-00024413
2023-00024442
2023-00024450
2023-00024612
2023-00024625
2023-00024648
2023-00024703
2023-00024741
2023-00024786
2023-00024809
2023-00024853
2023-00024869
2023-00024880
2023-00024971
2023-00025115
2023-00025123
2023-00025155
2023-00025297
2023-00025528
2023-00025532
2023-00025587
2023-00025688
2023-00025718
2023-00025854
2023-00025911
2023-00025964
2023-00026105
2023-00026117
2023-00026205
2023-00026261
2023-00026373
2023-00026576
2023-00026655

Incident Date
9/8/23 16:05

9/8/23 16:05

9/8/23 17:56

9/8/23 17:52

9/10/23 0:04

9/11/23 9:41

9/12/23 6:44

9/12/23 8:07

9/12/2312:21
9/12/23 23:08
9/13/23 7:29

9/13/23 10:51
9/13/23 11:45
9/13/23 12:05
9/13/23 14:43
9/14/23 11:49
9/14/23 13:00
9/14/23 14:07
9/14/23 18:52
9/14/23 14:03
9/15/23 7:28

9/15/23 9:46

9/15/23 16:16
9/15/23 18:50
9/15/23 19:45
9/16/23 10:56
9/17/23 14:12
9/17/23 16:54
9/17/23 22:29
9/18/23 16:34
9/19/23 19:57
9/19/23 20:54
9/20/23 8:24

9/20/23 16:04
9/20/23 20:19
9/21/23 11:29
9/21/23 15:57
9/21/23 21:17
9/22/23 20:27
9/22/23 21:16
9/23/23 15:31
9/24/23 3:01

9/25/23 11:54
9/26/23 19:47
9/27/23 11:01

Incident Type

Robbery

Robbery

Driving Complaint

Citizen Contact / Assist
Disturbance

Suspicious Person
Emotionally Disturbed Person
Stolen Vehicle

Domestic Disturbance
Noise Complaint

Field Interrogation Report
Community Event
Suspicious Activity

Citizen Contact / Assist
Civil Problem

Civil Problem

Follow Up

Assist Other Agency
Illegal Parking

Civil Problem

Robbery

Citizen Contact / Assist
Audible Alarm - Police
Tow

Suspicious Vehicle

Citizen Contact / Assist
Check Welfare

Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle
Area Check

Civil Problem

Suspicious Activity
Suspicious Activity

Assist Other Agency
Check Welfare

Traffic Stop / Violation
Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle
Traffic Stop / Violation
Driving Under Influence
Assist Other Agency
Emotionally Disturbed Person
Check Welfare
Disturbance

Community Event
Domestic Disturbance
Civil Problem

Dispatch to Arrival
0:00:47
0:00:47
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:04:51
0:00:00
0:04:10
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:48:01
2:29:37
0:00:00
0:22:54
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:33:55
0:00:00
0:20:08
0:00:00
0:22:38
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:51:30
0:18:44
0:00:11
0:03:58
0:22:31
0:00:00
0:20:46
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:02:37
0:00:00

Start to Close
3:07:13
3:07:13
0:49:46
2:12:54
4:09:00
1:45:22
2:27:38
0:51:18
3:04:03
3:44:34
0:03:10
1:02:51
1:02:34
4:22:44
0:04:09
0:28:57
0:29:24
2:13:42
0:25:33
8:54:10
1:59:32
2:39:28
1:12:34
0:46:52
4:09:34
3:20:35
2:17:34
0:04:20
0:09:29
4:04:58
2:04:04
1:08:36
1:14:30
3:17:41
0:05:12
1:45:06
0:45:00
2:56:48
0:12:37
0:21:14
0:13:45
0:03:55
1:18:07
1:44:17
0:07:02

Primary Unit
Al172
Al172
A152
A152
A151
A143
A143
A197
A143
A025
A143
A143
Al143
A143
A137
A107
Al143
A143
A054
A133
A194
A170
A170
A025
Al111
A043
Al172
Al172
A172
A190
A133
A133
A143
A140
A152
A143
Al172
A152
A172
Al172
A108
A190
A143
A133
A153

Deputy Type

Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy



Incident #

2023-00026754
2023-00026870
2023-00026880
2023-00026917
2023-00026921
2023-00026947
2023-00026978
2023-00027012
2023-00027035
2023-00027078
2023-00027097
2023-00027103
2023-00027149
2023-00027173

Incident Date
9/27/23 22:41
9/28/23 14:17
9/28/23 14:57
9/28/23 18:01
9/28/23 18:10
9/28/23 20:20
9/29/23 2:24

9/29/23 9:56

9/29/23 10:38
9/29/23 11:40
9/29/23 18:46
9/29/23 19:38
9/30/23 6:56

9/30/23 14:25

Incident Type

Assist Other Agency
Theft

Citizen Contact / Assist
Miscellaneous Crime
Citizen Contact / Assist
Missing Person

Follow Up

Attempt To Locate Person/ Vehicle
Crash

Citizen Contact / Assist
Follow Up

Suspicious Person
Crash

Citizen Contact / Assist

Dispatch to Arrival
0:19:34
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:10:54
0:10:41
0:00:00
0:07:17
0:20:32
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
0:02:07
0:43:05
0:00:00

Start to Close
2:54:07
0:19:40
0:00:56
3:03:56
0:40:27
1:40:03
0:10:27
1:08:36
1:57:58
6:24:57
1:39:57
0:47:32
3:15:59
0:01:28

Primary Unit
A170
Al172
Al172
A152
Al172
A054
A170
A043
A172
A152
A152
A152
A172
Al172

Deputy Type
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Non-contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy
Jefferson contract deputy



